

## **Noor International Academy**C/O Hamadeh Educational Services

## P.O. Box 1440, Dearborn, MI 48121

(313) 565-0507, Fax: (313) 565-0705 info@hesedu.com

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING & SPECIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICETHAT THERE WILL BE A **PUBLIC HEARING & SPECIAL MEETING** OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NOOR
INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY IN THE CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN:

**DATE OF MEETING:** WEDNESDAY, MAY 29, 2024

**PLACE OF MEETING:** NOOR INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY

37412 DEQUINDRE ROAD STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48310

**HOUR OF MEETING:** 6:30 P.M.

CONTACT: INFO@HESEDU.COM

**PURPOSE:** TO REVIEW AND DISCUSS THE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR

THE 2024 – 2025 SCHOOL YEAR AND APPROVE NECESSARY

RESOLUTIONS FOR THE ACADEMY OPERATION

**DATE OF THIS NOTICE:** MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024

BOARD MINUTES WILL BE LOCATED AT THE ACADEMY LOCATED AT 37412 DEQUINDRE ROAD IN THE CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48310. THIS MEETING IS CALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF THE "OPEN MEETING ACT," ACT NO. 267, PUBLIC ACTS OF 1976.

IF YOU ARE AN INDIVIDUAL WITH A DISABILITY WHO IS IN NEED OF A READER, AMPLIFIER, QUALIFIED SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER OR ANY OTHER FORM OF AUXILIARY AID OR SERVICE TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING OR HEARING, PLEASE CONTACT US AT <a href="mailto:info@hesedu.com">info@hesedu.com</a> AT LEAST 5 DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING OR AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

Individuals wishing to address the board of directors are requested to sign in with the board secretary prior to the start of the meeting. For Open Forum/Public Comment public will be allowed to address the board during the comment section of the meeting as noted on the board meeting agenda. Individual comments are limited to no more than two (2) minutes each and total time allowances not to exceed 30 minutes.